
 
Boys & Girls Club Staff 

 
Erica Fortner, Boys & Girls Club Director, ext. 303  

erica@foundationforyouth.com  
 

Tim Green, Assistant Club Director, ext. 311 
tim@foundationforyouth.com 

  
Tamara Brown, Customer Service Specialist 

tamara@foundationforyouth.com 
  

Hunter Larrison, Super Senior Head Counselor 
hunter@foundationforyouth.com 

  
Carson Houze, Senior Head Counselor 

carson@foundationforyouth.com 
 

Josh Hogan, Junior Head Counselor 
josh@foundationforyouth.com 

 
Hannah Lawson, Teen Head Counselor 

hannah@foundationforyouth.com 
 

Sarah Watkins, Educational Specialist 
sarah@foundationforyouth.com 

  
Maddy Moore, Smart Girls Instructor  

maddy@foundationforyouth.com 
  

Ridge Harris, Passport to Manhood Instructor 
ridge@foundationforyouth.com 

  
Ernesto Burrola, Swim Specialist 
José Cota-Medlich, Floor Staff 

Avery Greenlee, Floor Staff 
Kameron Harmon, Athletic Specialist 

Mackenzie Harmon, Art Specialist 
Keri Hobbs, Healthy Habits Specialist 
Sabel Long, Computer Lab Specialist 

Anna Matzar, Floor Staff 
Enrique Matzar, Floor Staff 

Jacqueline McCorckle, Floor Staff 
RayJay Miller, Athletic Specialist 

Taylor Perry, Maker’s Studio Specialist 
Christopher Quisenberry, Floor Staff 
Jessica Sherfick, Inclusion Specialist 

Jonathan Schneider, Floor Staff 
Hanna Spradlin, Floor Staff 

Tanner Tran, Floor Staff 


